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Report of Activitys July 26th to October 25th, 1984

Activity Description

The purpose of this grant is to enhance the Grantee's
logistical capabilities and to enable the Grantee to carry out
effective monitoring of P.L. 480 commodity distributions to
catastrophe-striken areas by providing heavy duty, all-=whedl
drive trucks, four wheel drive support vehicles and operational
funds for all vehicles and the supporting administrative
structures.

Implementation

Activity this quarter was minimal because of the coincidence
with the rainy season. Although he rains were not of an intensity
to block circulation this year, because of advanced planning of
several factors, all programs were relatively inactive. Feod for
Work programming was being carried on in two areas only, the
Lake Prefecture and K'Djamena and emergency distributions were
very reduced because of the small remaining store of cereals.
All drivers were thus given their annual leave this quartier in
preparation for the intensive activity due to start next quarter.

l&“h seen from the following chart, activity this
qM emstgeacy distributions amounted to 140 M.T. of P.L.
480 couliti@ities and some 5 M.T. of miscellaneous commodities
transported over a total of 8,840 kilometers. In the F.F.W.
area, 193 & M.,T. P.L. 480 and approximately 6 M.T. miscellaneous
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commoditias were transported over 13,956 kilometers, thus giving
a total of 344 i M.T. transported over 22,796 kilometers by the
eight trucks composing the fleet.

As for the light vehicle fleet, one of the four vehicles
spent a total of 4 weeks in the bush on 2 different field trips,
once to assist in distributing P.L. 480 commodities in the Lake
and Kanem Prefectures and once to inspect the P.P.W. projects in
the Lake Prefecturs. Two other vehicles were based at the Lake
(Chad) the duration of this quarter in support of the F.F.. projects
there. Finally the garage support vehicle was used to supply
logistical support to the garage facility including one repair tulls:
to the bush. A total of 33,428 kilometers wore logged on the
report of activity. '

November Sth, 1984
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DAVID GIRVEN



E.8.Fs VENICLE DESCRIPTION SHRERT

Registration Make and Type Configuration Load Capacity Remarks

04ITO161 Toyota BJ4S 4x4 1,200 kg. = garage vehicle

O4ITO162 - -- -"- -end-use monitoring vehicle

O4ITO1T1 -®a - - -garage/and-use monitoring
vehicle

O41ITO194 - - - -and-use monitoring vehicle

041IT0l 96 Renault GBH 280 6x6 18,000 kg.

O41ITO197 %= - -t

041ITO1 %8 -"- -"- N

041ITO199 -"- -"- -*-

041T0200 -- - -

o4ITO201 -- -"- --

oawmta - -=- -

oINS - - -



04XITOL97
O4ITOl99
O4ITO198
04170201
O4ITOL 96
04170200

04IT0202
O4ITOL97
04170197
041TO1 9%
04170201
O41ITOLl 98
04ITO1 97
O4ITO1 99

04170201
o41ITO20L

osxTo2l
o41T0A}
O4ITOM

o41TONS

28-28/7
28/7-13/8
25/7-18/8
27/7%13/8
28/7-1/8
30/7-22/8

31/7-31/8
s-11/0
15-18/8
17-21/8
17-21/8
22-27/8
25-29/8
25-29/8

25-29/8
1/9-4/10

1/9=7/10
5~8/10
10-13/10

10-13/10

E.8.F.

ILSAGE

648 km.
912 km
1,212 km
3,152 km
718 km
1,397 km

1,554 km
612 xm
724 Xm
634 km
594 km.
731 km
623 Km
559 km.

590 km.
1,052 km.

1,721 k=
568 km.
661 Xm

672 km

VEHICLE UTILIZATION

RESTINATION

niriona
Mao-ii’Tiona
Koumra
n°Tiona

Bol

Bol

-5
CONMOD(TIES TRANSPORTED/REMARKE

16.023 M.T. sorghum for emergency distributioas

16.023 M,.T. =

16.023 M.T. -

Fuel, miacellaneocus for emergency feeading Center:

16.023 M.T. sorghum for emergency distributions

Miscellanesous for F.Fe.nwe. projects, retained for
distributions.

16.023 M.T. sorghum -® e
- fOl' F.F.N. proj.ct.
16.023 M.T. sorghum for emergency distributions

16.023 M.T. Borghu for F.Fe.We ptoj.ct'
-

12.017 M.T. sorghum for emergency distributions
16.023 M.T. sorghum for F.F.W. projects

4.708 M.T. vegoil, 5,000 liters diesel fuel
for F.F.W. projects

16.023 M.T. sorghum for F.F.W. projects

16.023 M.T. sorghum for F.F.W. projects, retaine
for Aistributiens

-

1,000 litews &lesel ifuel for FP.F.W. projects
12.518 M.¥e SGgghum, 1.079 M.T. vegoil for
FFW projegtd
12.472 M.Te Bowghum, 1.075 M.T. vegoll -"-
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O4ITO199
O4ITOl 96
O4ITO198
04ITO0200
O4ITO196
04ITOl1 96

10-14/10
16-17/10
16-17/10
16-17/10
24=-27/10
24-27/10

E.S.P.

660 km
245 km
247 knm
251 km
628 km
631 km

2.

VEMICL® UTILIZATION

Bol
Karal
Karal
Karaul
Bol
Bol

16.G23 M.T. sorghum fo»: emerqency distributionms

-.-
156.023 M.T. sorghum for emergency distributions
9.104 M.T. sorghum, 0.785 M.T,. vagoll for F.FP.ii. projacts

9.241 M.Te. sorgh‘m. 0,679 M.T, VegOil - . -



